
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Friday, 08 October 2021

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Last start winner BAT, 30/09/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 6P 4/1/2M. Holgate 528123 6/5224

 2 HALF MASK Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 1P 4/1/1L. Maney 520541 5/4186

 3 SHAKIRA SHACOBY 2 Dropping in grade BAT, 23/08/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 7P 4/1/2T. Northey 495457 13/5177

 4 EDALINE BALE Dropping in grade BAT, 30/09/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 7Y 4/1/2M. Holgate 499206 9/8121

 5 PRINCE CREED Weighted points score GBN, 27/08/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2P. Steedman 539382 7/4239

 6 REDEEMER'S GIFT Last start winner BAT, 30/09/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 3Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 537448 1/0171

 7 RARE TALENT Last start winner BAT, 27/09/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Wort 543970 1/0151

 8 MINKARA MINX Last start winner BAT, 20/09/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 540938 1/0151

 9 AQUA JAGUAR Last start winner WAG, 01/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4T. Robertson 542441 1/0149

 10 MUDLARK MIDNIGHT 2 Last start winner BAT, 27/09/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3J. Garay 538700 2/1140

 11 DEATH VALLEY Last start winner BAT, 30/09/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2T. Trappett 531637 3/2120

 12 SHAM PLANE Last start winner BAT, 13/09/2021, R12, P 1P 7P 6P 5/3D. Hodge 530459 2/1111

 13 WE BLUE IT Last start winner NOW, 27/09/2021, R2, P 1P 7P 5/4A. Williams 546267 1/096

 14 SUSIE ZEUS Last start placegetter WAG, 01/10/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4T. Roberts 541476 1/0180

 15 SUBZERO STALLONE Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R6, P 2P 8P 1P 5/3R. Harrison 539490 2/1174

 16 MAGIC FURY 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4E. Hughes 534249 1/0174

 17 ICE ICE BOURBSKI Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4D. Sultana 537214 2/0168

 18 SHACOBY BLAZE 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 4P 5/2T. Northey 495456 9/2147

 19 FLIGHTY NINJA Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4T. Trappett 535212 1/0139

 20 SAKURA SHACOBY 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 4Y 5/1T. Northey 495458 14/9131

 21 HOLD UP Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 7/6129

 22 AQUA PANTHER Last start placegetter WAG, 01/10/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 5P 5/3T. Robertson 528678 2/1129

 23 KNOCKABOUT SUE 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 5Y 5P 2P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 9/7171

 24 MISS HYPED UP Dropping in grade RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 6Y 3C 6P 5/1D. Sultana 524918 9/4158

 25 RAINING RAINBOWS Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1J. Mcguiness 521928 6/5144

 26 RAIN'S DELIGHT Weighted points score DUB, 25/09/2021, R1, P 4P 1P 8P 5/3P. Braddon 538759 2/1137

 27 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score GBN, 01/10/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 8P 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/4129

 28 LILAC SKY Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4M. Holgate 530833 1/0123

 29 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 8P 5/4T. Trappett 538081 1/0123
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 30 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4L. Maney 539480 1/0111

 31 DEPOSIT TAKEN Weighted points score BAT, 13/09/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 5P 5/2D. Wort 529789 4/2108

 32 WINLOCK HONDO Weighted points score DUB, 07/08/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1W. Marriott 530706 5/4105

 33 RUN JOHNNY RUN Weighted points score COO, 04/10/2021, R5, Y 4Y 4P 8P 5/4C. Anderson 527860 1/098

 34 ALWAYS MATES Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 4Y 5/4G. Collett 494965 2/093

 35 CRACKER SHACOBY Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4T. Northey 495455 3/088

 36 FORGOT TO ASK Weighted points score RIS, 04/10/2021, R9, Y 7Y 6P 8P 5/3A. Provest 532225 2/181

 37 KAWHI Weighted points score COO, 04/10/2021, R1, Y 4Y 7M 7Y 5/2C. Anderson 495612 7/278
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 1 REDEEMER'S GIFT Last start winner BAT, 30/09/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 3Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 537448 1/0171

 2 MINKARA MINX Last start winner BAT, 20/09/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 540938 1/0151

 3 RARE TALENT Last start winner BAT, 27/09/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Wort 543970 1/0151

 4 AQUA JAGUAR Last start winner WAG, 01/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4T. Robertson 542441 1/0149

 5 MUDLARK MIDNIGHT 2 Last start winner BAT, 27/09/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3J. Garay 538700 2/1140

 6 DEATH VALLEY Last start winner BAT, 30/09/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2T. Trappett 531637 3/2120

 7 SHAM PLANE Last start winner BAT, 13/09/2021, R12, P 1P 7P 6P 5/3D. Hodge 530459 2/1111

 8 WE BLUE IT Last start winner NOW, 27/09/2021, R2, P 1P 7P 5/4A. Williams 546267 1/096

 9 SUSIE ZEUS Last start placegetter WAG, 01/10/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4T. Roberts 541476 1/0180

 10 SUBZERO STALLONE Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R6, P 2P 8P 1P 5/3R. Harrison 539490 2/1174

 11 MAGIC FURY 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4E. Hughes 534249 1/0174

 12 ICE ICE BOURBSKI Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4D. Sultana 537214 2/0168

 13 SHACOBY BLAZE 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 4P 5/2T. Northey 495456 9/2147

 14 FLIGHTY NINJA Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4T. Trappett 535212 1/0139

 15 SAKURA SHACOBY 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 4Y 5/1T. Northey 495458 14/9131

 16 HOLD UP Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 7/6129

 17 AQUA PANTHER Last start placegetter WAG, 01/10/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 5P 5/3T. Robertson 528678 2/1129

 18 KNOCKABOUT SUE 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 5Y 5P 2P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 9/7171

 19 MISS HYPED UP Dropping in grade RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 6Y 3C 6P 5/1D. Sultana 524918 9/4158

 20 RAINING RAINBOWS Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1J. Mcguiness 521928 6/5144

 21 RAIN'S DELIGHT Weighted points score DUB, 25/09/2021, R1, P 4P 1P 8P 5/3P. Braddon 538759 2/1137

 22 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score GBN, 01/10/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 8P 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/4129

 23 LILAC SKY Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4M. Holgate 530833 1/0123

 24 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 8P 5/4T. Trappett 538081 1/0123

 25 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4L. Maney 539480 1/0111

 26 DEPOSIT TAKEN Weighted points score BAT, 13/09/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 5P 5/2D. Wort 529789 4/2108

 27 WINLOCK HONDO Weighted points score DUB, 07/08/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1W. Marriott 530706 5/4105

 28 RUN JOHNNY RUN Weighted points score COO, 04/10/2021, R5, Y 4Y 4P 8P 5/4C. Anderson 527860 1/098

 29 ALWAYS MATES Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 4Y 5/4G. Collett 494965 2/093

 30 CRACKER SHACOBY Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4T. Northey 495455 3/088

 31 FORGOT TO ASK Weighted points score RIS, 04/10/2021, R9, Y 7Y 6P 8P 5/3A. Provest 532225 2/181
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 32 KAWHI Weighted points score COO, 04/10/2021, R1, Y 4Y 7M 7Y 5/2C. Anderson 495612 7/278
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 1 MUDLARK GODDESS 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R1, P 3P 8P 3P M/1J. Garay 538701 0/0102

 2 SUBZERO TRANS AM Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R2, P 2P 6P M/1R. Harrison 539488 0/092

 3 CARWOOLA ELKI Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R2, P 3P 7P M/1J. Osborne 542835 0/079

 4 LONIE SWIFT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 20/09/2021, R1, P

BAT, 06/09/2021, R2, P

6P 2P 3P M/1P. Braddon 538760 0/0126

 5 SUBZERO SUTTON First start M/1R. Harrison 539485 0/00

 6 SLINGSHOT AGNES First start M/1D. Sultana 547601 0/00

 7 I'M NO SLOUCH Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 30/09/2021, R1, P 4P M/1R. Harrison 539486 0/058

 8 MOTOR CITY TITAN Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 30/09/2021, R1, P 5P M/1T. Anderson 541337 0/050

 9 URALLA Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2021, R5, Y 4Y 6P 5P M/1E. Anderson 527286 0/092

 10 BLACK OWL Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R4, Y 6Y 5Y 5P M/1L. Codd 531210 0/054

 11 WICKED ILLUSION Weighted points score DUB, 28/08/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 6P M/1T. Trappett 534442 0/044

 12 KANTIKI STAR Weighted points score BAT, 06/09/2021, R4, P 8P 8Y 7C M/1E. Anderson 534798 0/036
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 1 MAGICAL BEAR Last start winner BAT, 23/08/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2P. Braddon 528256 11/10369

 2 ONE PENNY Last start winner BAT, 30/09/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 8C 1/2L. Maney 520538 18/16336

 3 ASTON CURRENT Last start placegetter BAT, 13/09/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 3P 2/1/2P. Britt 534621 7/6360

 4 ARRIE A BLAZE Weighted points score BAT, 20/09/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 1P 2/1/1P. Braddon 498553 16/15294

 5 AURORA BLUE Last start winner BAT, 27/09/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2S. Ellis 529642 8/7222

 6 BROCKIE'S CHARM Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 1P 3/1/1M. Wicks 498546 8/6273

 7 FREEWAY LASS Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 3/1/2D. Wort 497762 10/9243

 8 GALAXY ICON Last start placegetter WAG, 01/10/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 5P 4/1/1T. Roberts 531121 6/5243
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 1 MOON SHAKER Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 3P 5/3L. Maney 539484 2/1201

 2 MIREPOIX Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 3P 5/4A. Williams 540946 2/0198

 3 MAGIC FURY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4E. Hughes 534249 1/0174

 4 SCEPTIC Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 4P 5/4G. Collett 532937 2/0168

 5 PEA BOW 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 3P 5/3S. Albon 532710 2/1165

 6 MOTOR CITY COBRA Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 6P 5/4T. Anderson 539775 1/0165

 7 HARTLEY FAB Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 7P 5/4T. Robinson 536152 1/0162

 8 HARTLEY HONEY Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3Y 5/4T. Robinson 525113 1/0145

 9 MUDLARK MIDNIGHT 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 1P 5/4J. Garay 538700 2/0140

 10 BLAKEY BOY Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 533639 1/0118

 11 MOVEALONG XENIA 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 4P 5/4S. Gardiner 533406 2/0108

 12 HYPO HARRY Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/4R. Tyler 537843 1/0105

 13 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 2/193

 14 JOJO MCGRAW Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 7P 5/4A. Provest 532447 1/081

 15 CAN SHE HURDLE Grade order Grade 5 8Y 7P 5P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 2/172
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 1 DEVIL DODGER Last start winner BAT, 30/09/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 1P 5/2T. Nieuwendyk 540203 3/2208

 2 ZOLA MAGIC Last start winner TEM, 23/09/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3P. Braddon 534247 4/1162

 3 POLLY WILSON 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3P. Steedman 532624 6/1177

 4 RALPH Last start Provincial winner WAG, 01/10/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3G. Anesbury 539457 7/1219

 5 HAY PEPPER Last start Provincial winner NOW, 04/10/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3A. Williams 528273 6/1150

 6 SHAKIRA SHACOBY 1 Dropping in grade BAT, 27/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1T. Northey 495457 13/5177

 7 SET TO RULE Weighted points score GBN, 01/10/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2D. Wort 521346 7/2240

 8 HUSKY FLYER Weighted points score BAT, 27/09/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 3P 5/2P. Britt 533283 7/2225

 9 THREE THIRTY ONE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/10/2021, R3, C 3C 7P 3P 5/2P. Barnes 530603 7/2200

 10 KNOCKABOUT SUE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 04/10/2021, R12, Y 5Y 5P 2P 5/4F. Sanotti 520284 9/0171

 11 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3M. Wicks 532731 5/1171

 12 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score BAT, 27/09/2021, R8, P 4P (FEL)P 4P 5/2D. Sultana 499760 7/2168

 13 TWO ONE PARKING 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/10/2021, R8, M 2M 3M 7M 5/2R. Thomas 491785 7/2155

 14 ANOTHER DEBACLE Weighted points score GBN, 01/10/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 2P 5/3D. Wort 528834 3/1122

 15 ALSO ARANDT Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4T. Trappett 522822 5/0120

 16 NELLIE CREEK Weighted points score RIS, 04/10/2021, R10, Y 7Y 5P 4P 5/4M. Mcgrath 534231 3/0118

 17 BOREE BELLE Weighted points score BAT, 20/09/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 5C 5/4C. Spratt 497583 3/093
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 1 MOUNT HOPE 2 Last start winner BAT, 30/09/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2E. Hughes 523714 8/6147

 2 SNOOZE MCGRAW 1 Dropping in grade BAT, 20/09/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 3P 4/1/2C. Spratt 524974 11/5277

 3 WE FIX PIPES Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2A. Provest 532448 3/2237

 4 MAXIMUM ZEAL Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2D. Sultana 533280 4/2210

 5 POLLY WILSON 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3P. Steedman 532624 6/1177

 6 GULGONG FLYER Last start placegetter BAT, 30/09/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 3P 5/3L. Maney 534232 3/1138

 7 THREE THIRTY ONE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/10/2021, R3, C 3C 7P 3P 5/2P. Barnes 530603 7/2200

 8 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score BAT, 20/09/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 533021 3/0111
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 1 BLAZING LISA Weighted points score DUB, 25/09/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 3/1/1P. Braddon 520044 16/8237

 2 BLACK EYE JACK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/09/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 1P 3/1/1A. Provest 520497 11/4237

 3 LITTLE BOWIE Weighted points score RIC, 03/10/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 3/1/2L. Maney 520542 10/3231

 4 SHACOBY BLAZE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 4P 3/1/1T. Northey 495456 9/5147
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 1 SNOOZE MCGRAW 2 Dropping in grade BAT, 20/09/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 3P 4/1/2C. Spratt 524974 11/5277

 2 SAKURA SHACOBY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 30/09/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 4Y 4/1/2T. Northey 495458 14/1131
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 1 PEA BOW 2 Weighted points score BAT, 27/09/2021, R7, P 8P 5P 3P 5/3S. Albon 532710 2/1165

 2 MOVEALONG XENIA 2 Weighted points score BAT, 27/09/2021, R6, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4S. Gardiner 533406 2/0108

12 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  5 October 2021 - 09:59 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Friday, 08 October 2021

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ARKANSAS RED Last start placegetter BAT, 27/09/2021, R3, P 2P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 537687 0/0134

 2 MUDLARK GODDESS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 27/09/2021, R1, P

BAT, 13/09/2021, R6, P

3P 8P 3P M/1J. Garay 538701 0/0102

 3 JENNIFER SMILES First start M/1S. Ashman 540619 0/00

 4 NIKITA'S THE ONE First start M/1A. King 536577 0/00
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 1 BLACK EYE JACK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 29/09/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 1P 3/1/1A. Provest 520497 11/4237
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 1 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 01/10/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 2/193
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 1 MOUNT HOPE 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 30/09/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3E. Hughes 523714 8/1147

 2 SOLD NO HOUSES Weighted points score NOW, 04/10/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 6Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 530555 2/0198

 3 MONTANNA KEEPING Weighted points score GOS, 31/08/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2L. Brown 531300 7/299
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